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Townsville

Saturday 25th January 2020

RACING INTO 2020 @ THE TTC OPEN Handicap 1300m 12:53 pm
CARLTON & UNITED BREWERIES QTIS Two-Years-0ld Handicap 1000m 1:28 pm
FOLLOW THE TTC ON FACEBOOK QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Handicap ~ 2:05 pm
1000m

TAB BENCHMARK 65 Handicap 1000m 2:43 pm
TOWNSVILLETURFCLUB.COM.AU RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap 1200m  3:23 pm
HAPPY AUSTRALIA DAY FROM THE TTC RATINGS BAND 0 - 60 Handicap ~ 4:03 pm
1400m

WATCH SKY RACING
CHANNELS WITHBETEASY

WATCH EVERY AUSTRALIAN RACE LIVE IN THE ONE PLACE

BET(EASY | sk

RACING

T&C'’s apply. Vision available for select events on Sky Racing 1 and Sky Racing 2 Channels only. 18+. Gamble Responsibly.

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 RACING INTO 2020 @ THE TTC OPEN Handicap 1300m QLD: 12:53 pm
Prize $15,000. 1st $8,300. 2nd $2,700. 3rd $1,350. 4th $725. 5th $425. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:53 pm
10th $300. NT: 12:23 pm
Rail: +1 metre Entire Course SA: 1:23 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 10:53 am

Circumference: 1680m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Lady Skills Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Zamex Mark Elliott Andrew Cameron 575647007 347-1-3  $219020 21% 32% 5 59
2. Lady Skills Adam Sewell Michael Geaney 4795457431 347-3-5  $182,055 21% 44% 4 58
3. Bullion Wolf Scott Sheargold Leslie Gordy 1248512676 377-8-0  $176900 19% 41% 1 57
4. Bracteate Peter Cullen Michael Geaney 3672247595 59:7-10-6  $207135 12% 39% 3 56
5. Airacobra Quayde Krogh Georgie Bourke 2492575118 24:7-4-2 $94,575 29% 54% 2 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1. Zamex v
2. Lady Skills "H
4. Bracteate v
5. Airacobra v
1 3. Bullion Wolf “ﬁ\

Race Direction —>

g'oi oaw ﬂ'i [ 3 &
N W A

Rail position: +1 metre Entire Course
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b ZAM EX Trainer Andrew Cameron Barrier 5
. Jockey Mark Elliott 59.0kg Prizemoney $219,020
6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1666m W&P% 21-32
Sire Cheval de Troy Dam Extravagant
Breeder Mr G Kerrison 1. 0-0- 102 110
Owners S A Jones, G J Forge, P J Greenless & Ms L J Smith :a ree; 13 %701 3 22 Nclltg;izbo 30 2 ;StﬂU5p'16.1100 0 flnd Up5§1.10101
Colours Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Sleeves And Cap irm 2.1-0- 00a 22570 ort 5.1-1- eavy >.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5o0f5 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1300m Hcp Softs M Elliott 59.0 5 $11.00 Bullion Wolf 57.0kg 3.00L 1:17.55 3 4
70f7 TOWN Thub5Decl9 1400m BM69 Good4 E Cass 675 2 $13 Voltaic 54.0kg 6.00L 1:23.55 7 7
50f8 MACK Thu 28Nov19 1300m HCP Good4 B Pengelly 590 3 $10Jack Lancaster 55.5kg 2.30L 1:15.86 5 6
60f10 MACK Fri15Nov19 1100m HCP Good4 B Pengelly 600 3 $111§Sd37H°t Romeo 54.5kg 5.15L 9 9
40f11 MURW Fri23Augld 1530m MWBH CUP BMS8 Firm2 R Fradd 500 4 7 Boncosta 540k 287L 130. 110
L n Trainer Michael Geaney Barrier 4
_ LADY SKI I'I's Jockey Adam Sewell 58.0kg Prizemoney $182,055
<& & 6 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 21-44
2 *  Sire Skilled Dam Lady Green
Breeder Apache Lodge Career 347-35 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Owners Mrs D L Geaney

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves With Navy Blue Stars, Navy Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-3-5 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 41-0-0

Cap With Gold Stars Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-1 Track 9:4-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40of5 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1300m Hcp Soft5 A Sewell 58.0 4 $7.00 Bullion Wolf 57.0kg 2.25L 1:17.55 5 5
70f12 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1200m HCP Good4 A Sewell 585 5  $21 Divine Service 54.0kg 2.70L 1:1047 10 10
90f12 TOWN Sat14Decl9 1200m HCP Good4  C Jokic 55.5 9 $21 Polar Blast 59.5kg 5.00L 1:09.81 2 1
4of 6 TOWN Sat26Jan19 1300m HCP Soft5  Clokic 580 4  $8Bullion Wolf 54.0kg 2.00L 1:17.49 6 5
70f13 CAIR  Sat8Sepl8  2100m HCP Good4  C Jokic 585 11 $7 Multifacets 58.0kg 7.50L 2:07.13 5 7

- Trainer Leslie Gordy Barrier 1

H BULLION WOLF Jockey Scott Sheargold 57.0kg Prizemoney $176,900

6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 19-41

Sire Stratum Dam Bullion Mansion

gfvsﬁgfsf STheAeéeY g\ssektSTLh;da 0 M Glosdon K i D actsqy, CTEET 3TTB0 12 Miths 15:4-4-0. 15t Up 8:4-0-0  2nd Up 81-2:0

M Moo Mo o8 R oo KRG DM GRS vy 00,00 Good 31570 Soft42-10  Heavy 20-0-0

Colours Black, Emerald Green Sash And Armbands Jockey 3:1-1-0 Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 19:4-6-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of5 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1300m Hcp Soft5 S Sheargold 57.0 1 $2.25 Bullion Wolf 57.0kg 0.50L 1:17.55 4 3
20f8 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1000m HCP Good4 S Sheargold 550 3 $55I2%r5fect Knowledge 54.0kg 0.20L 7 5
40f12 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1200m HCP Good4 S Sheargold 57.5 3 $6.50 Divine Service 54.0kg 1.25L 1:10.47 5 2
8of 12 TOWN Sat14Decl9 1200m HCP Good4 G Watson 55.0 11 $7.50 Polar Blast 59.5kg 4.50L 1:09.81 7 1
10f10 TOWN Tue 17Sepl9 1400m CL6-SW Good4 AThompson  59.0 7 $2.80F Omineca 54.5kg L 1:23.11 33

& n BRACTEATE Trainer Michael Geaney Barrier 3

r)’ } . Jockey Peter Cullen 56.0kg Prizemoney $207,135
[ \,_Bﬂ” | 8year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 2000m W&P% 12-39
T Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Belcentra

gxﬁgfsr'll'):;:? Ms J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, Mrs N A Career 50:7-10-6 12 Mths 13:1-3-2 1stUp 11:1-2-2 2nd Up 31-1-1

Mcdonald & R J Sc{{umacher ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:4-8-4  Soft 10:0-2-2 Heavy 6:3-0-0

Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 12:3-3-1 Track 10:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
3of5 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1300m Hcp Soft5 P Cullen 56.0 3 $5.50 Bullion Wolf 57.0kg 1.00L 1:17.55 2 1
60f12 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1200m HCP Good4 P Cullen 56.5 7  $16 Divine Service 54.0kg 1.95L 1:1047 6 6
70f12 TOWN Sat 14Decl9 1200m HCP Good4 P Romeo 540 2 $16 Polar Blast 59.5kg 4.00L 1:09.81 9 9
20f7  TOWN Fri22Novl9 1200m HCP Good4 P Cullen 540 1  $12 Space Time 57.5kg 0.75L 1:10.49 34
20f6 TOWN Sun 10Nov19 1400m BM75 Good4 P Cullen 580 4 $9.50 Mason's Chance 59.5kg 0.50L 2 1

1:22.74
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= B Trainer Georgie Bourke Barrier 2
e AIRACOBRA Jockey Quayde Krogh 55.5kg Prizemoney $94,575
‘vess ) O year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 29-54
4%  Sire Exceed And Excel Dam De Jetcat
gwﬁgfsr biiléyiglrrigo;ahgor:j;n M Katsanevas, S H McGeachie & K Holt Career 24:7-4-2 12 Mths 16:5-3-1 1st Up 40-2-1 2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Sk'y Blue Dian1'0nds, Cerise Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 174-2-1  Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:5-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20of5 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1300m Hcp Soft5  Q Krogh 55.5 2 $3.30 Bullion Wolf 57.0kg 0.50L 1:17.55 1 2
40f8 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1000m HCP Good4 L Tilley 540 7 $6.505IZ%gfect Knowledge 54.0kg 1.70L 6 6
90f12 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1200m HCP Good4 L Tilley 56.5 6 $4.40F Divine Service 54.0kg 4.70L 1:10.47 4 7
20f9  TOWN Sun22Decl9 1000m BM75 Good4 N Day 590 2 $35F6’%r1fect Knowledge 54.5kg 1.75L 5 3
50f12 TOWN Sat14Dec19 1200m HCP Good4 L Tilley 540 3 $6.50 Polar Blast 59.5kg 3.20L 1:09.81 4 4
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Race 2 CARLTON & UNITED BREWERIES QTIS Two-Years-Old

QLD: 1:28 pm

Handicap 1000m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,300. 2nd $2,700. 3rd $1,350. 4th $725. 5th $425. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +1 metre Entire Course

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1630m.

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Royal Ruski Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 4. Emma Rocket Blinkers first time, 5. Jay

Kay Cee Blinkers first time, 6. Latina Rocket Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Clever Hunter Chelsea Jokic Trevor Rowe 11
2. Manoora Princess Bonnie Thomson Trevor Rowe 3
3. Royal Ruski Jeffrey Felix Robert Kirkwood 264
4, Emma Rocket Adam Sewell John Manzelmann 434
5. Jay Kay Cee Peter Cullen Michael Geaney 65
6. Latina Rocket Wanderson D'Avila  John Manzelmann 549

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Career
1:1-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Prize

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:28 pm
NT: 12:58 pm

SA: 1:58 pm

WA: 11:28 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

$19,000 100% 100% 2 585

$0
$1,200
$4,400
$500
$1,300

0% 0% 1 545
0% 0% 5 545
0% 50% 4 54
0% 0% 3 54
0% 0% 6 54

6. Latina Rocket "’
3. Royal Ruski "H
4. Emma Rocket v

1. Clever Hunter

o °©
& 5
o 4
® 3
® 2

i

2. Manoora Princess

»
—
-

=

Rail position: +1 metre Entire Course
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5. Jay Kay Cee v

Race Direction —>
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(W)

CLEVER HUNTER

2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sidereus Dam Bittersweet
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $19,000
W&P% 100-100

Trainer Trevor Rowe
Jockey Chelsea Jokic 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners Mrs H M Rowe. N C Stewart. A A Johnison Mrs M Canra. K Cabra & L Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
beone e TR AR OO TR TR BEPEETT Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Star, White Sleeves, Black Seams And Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof6 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5  Clokic 58.5 2 $1.55 Clever Hunter 585kg 3.00L 58.67 5 5
1of 10 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1000m 2Y MDN Good4  C Jokic 580 6  $14 Clever Hunter 58.0kg 1.00L 59.47 9 8
e n Trainer Trevor Rowe Barrier 1
e MANOORA PRINCESS Jockey Bonnie Thomson 54.5kg
.E_\ ]-". 2 year old brown filly (female)
A0 B Sire Sidereus Dam Risque
Breeder Mr N C Stewart
Owners H M Rowe FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Braces, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30of6 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 2y Hep Soft5 B Thomson 545 1 $6.00 Clever Hunter 585kg 3.20L 58.67 6 6
— Trainer Robert Kirkwood Barrier 5
n ROYAI' RUSKI Jockey Jeffrey Felix 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,200
2 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
)+ L N Rothesay Dam Ruski Rose
g;‘\jﬁg;’h’;’” ;JDK?‘CQS s T ottt $ Ao TR Kiuoad g i CO7EET 2000 12Mihs 30-1-0 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Kirkwood re > Traod, Tss T-OMed, o A Hanagan, T RERWOOCEME Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Stars And Armbands, Quartered Cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  TOWN Sat25Jan20  1000m 2y Hep Soft5  J Felix 54.5 5 $20.00 Clever Hunter 58.5kg 3.00L 58.67 3 4
6of 7 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 J Felix 56.0 7  $21 CatIn The Raine 55.0kg 8.10L 58.34 3 6
40of4 TOWN Sun22Dec19 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 ] Felix 56.0 4  $14 Which Lily 56.0kg 12.50L 58.21 4 4
= EM MA ROCKET Trainer John Manzelmann Barrier 4
Jockey Adam Sewell 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,400
2 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
: Sire Dawn Approach Dam Emma Kate
g;‘;ﬁg;’ J'V'Hf ﬂ&i@?ﬂiﬁn Career 20-0-1 12 Mths3:0-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of6 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 A Sewell 54.0 4 $16.00 Clever Hunter 58.5kg 6.00L 58.67 1 1
30f4 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1050m 2Y HCP Good4  E Smith 55.5 2 $6 Dacxi Kaboom 57.5kg 12.00L 1:01.87 3 4
40f10 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 P Romeo 560 9  $21 Clever Hunter 58.0kg 5.50L 59.47 3 2
40of 5 ROCK Mon 30Dec19 900m 2Y OPN-TRL Good4 L Dillon nfa 5 Russian Weapon n/a 20.10L 56.55
= H JAY KAY CEE Trainer Michael Geaney Barrier 3
Jockey Peter Cullen 54.0kg Prizemoney $500
S8 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
S Sire Spill the Beans Dam Kay Es Bee
g;‘:ﬁgggﬂ[ msaﬁen Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Aqua, Pink Shooting Star And Sleeves, Aqua Stars, Pink Cap, Aqua Star, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
White Pom Pom Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 6 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 P Cullen 540 3 $4.40 Clever Hunter 58.5kg 8.10L 58.67 22
50f7 TOWN Fril17Jan20  1000m 2Y MDN Good4  C Jokic 55.0 5 $9.50 Cat In The Raine 55.0kg 5.30L 58.34 1 1

BET EASY
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— | LATINA ROCKET

o

Race Details

50f6 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp
4of4  MACK Wed 15Jan20 1050m 2Y HCP
90f10 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1000m 2Y MDN
40of 5 ROCK Mon 30Dec19 900m 2Y-TRL

2 year old grey filly (female)

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Latina Belle
Breeder P & L Maguire Pty Ltd

Owners J H Manzelmann

Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Soft5
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer John Manzelmann Barrier 6

Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W D'avila 540 6 $31.00 Clever Hunter 58.5kg 6.80L 58.67 4 3
G Goomany 550 1  $31 Dacxi Kaboom 57.5kg 13.60L 1:01.87 2 3
A Sewell 56.0 5  $15 Clever Hunter 58.0kg 16.50L 59.47 5 6
E Smith nfa 5 Isis Brumby n/a 19.25L 56.43
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Race 3 FOLLOW THE TTC ON FACEBOOK QTIS Three-Years-0ld Maiden QLD: 2:05 pm
Handicap 1000m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,300. 2nd $2,700. 3rd $1,350. 4th $725. 5th $425. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm
10th $300. NT: 1:35 pm
Rail: +1 metre Entire Course SA: 2:35 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 12:05 pm

Circumference: 1630m.

For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Kilkenny Lad Tongue tie first time, 2. No Such Luck Blinkers first time, 4. Mianu Blinkers first
time, 8. Gotta Be Better Tongue tie first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. No Such Luck Scott Sheargold Tony Comerford 34 1:0-0-0 $725 0% 0% 1 585
3. Fast Chips Emily Cass (a3) Alwyn Bailey 26659 3:0-0-0 $,100 0% 0% 2 57
4. Mianu Quayde Krogh Garry Dickson 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
5. New Secret Pietro Romeo Joao Campeao 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
6. The Swell Adam Sewell John Manzelmann 4732542 5:0-2-1 $14800 0% 60% 7 57
7. Beer 'N' Smokes Mark Elliott Liliana McCormack 69000s8 5:0-0-0 $900 0% 0% 5 54
8. Gotta Be Better Jeffrey Felix Ben Williams 5606352083 9:0-1-2 $11,150 0% 3% 3 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

o7 6. The Swell 'ﬁ‘

-

A 6 5. New Secret “v

-

& 5 7. Beer 'N' Smokes "H

i 4 4. Mianu "H

& 3 8. Gotta Be Better "a\

n 2 3. Fast Chips “H\
o) 1 2. No Such Luck 'ﬁ‘

Rail position: +1 metre Entire Course Race Direction >
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— n Trainer Tony Comerford Barrier 1
e NO SUCH I'UCK Jockey Scott Sheargold 58.5kg Prizemoney $725
‘ f 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
.~ % Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Could Be Lucky
gwﬁgfsrml;lvzlggcl\? Nankervis, C Evans, C Promnitz, R A Denniss, A R Dean, R Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
JLynch, Ms S Munro’, P J Keen, MrsIS LYardIIey &AM Cc;merford ’ " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn Soft5 S Sheargold 585 1 $3.70 Mianu 57.0kg 3.00L 57.61 1 2
40f10 MACK Sat21Decl9 1050m 3Y MDN Good4 S Sheargold 590 8  $26 Scent Of Fear 57.0kg 5.35L 1:00.94 8 6
£ B FAST CH I PS Trainer Alwyn Bailey Barrier 2
Jockey Emily Cass 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,100

: " 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
A M8 Sire Real Saga Dam Grapevine

g;‘;ﬁgg JASUQSOEVZT Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Yellow Sash, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn Soft5  E Cass 570 2 $5.50 Mianu 57.0kg 2.00L 57.61 5 4
60of 10 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1000m 3Y CL2 Good4  E Cass 540 8  $91 Boss Baby 54.0kg 7.00L 56.39 22
60f9 CAIR  Thu19Decl9 950m 3Y HCP Good3 AThompson 555 8  $11 Woohoo Girl 58.0kg 4.80L 55.35 8
90f10 CAIR  Tue 26Febl9 950m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 S Kaya 570 2 $21 Oriental Girl 5.0kg 10.30L 53.92 33
1 M IAN U Trainer Garry Dickson Barrier 4
Jockey Quayde Krogh 57.0kg
' 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Love Conquers All Dam Mata Mia

Breeder Ms K Starcevic

Owners M C Burge, M J Fusco & IL McIntosh FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal Blue, Green Checks, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn Soft5  Q Krogh 570 4 $6.50 Mianu 57.0kg 2.00L 57.61 4 3

o H Trainer Joao Campeao Barrier 6
N EW SECRET Jockey Pietro Romeo 57.0kg
(‘ 3 year old bay filly (female)
/" Sire Bawaardi Dam Secret Bel

Breeder Champion C Stud Equestrian Centre

Owners T Talbot, J M Campeao, J J Campeao, D A Halpin, T J Salter, S J Salter & FIRST STARTER

M C Terry

Colours Red, White Seams, White Sleeves, Red Seams, Red Cap, White Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of7 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn Soft5 P Romeo 570 6 $41.00 Mianu 57.0kg 12.90L 57.61 7 7

n THE SWELL Trainer John Manzelmann Barrier 7
Jockey Adam Sewell 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,800

3 year old brown filly (female) . Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Military Bride

g;‘:ﬁgfs’ JMHF Eﬂgniﬁﬁmann Career 5:0-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 20-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Colours Dark Blue, nght Blue Star And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 HEaVy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7  TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn Soft5 A Sewell 570 7 $1.95 Mianu 57.0kg 4.50L 57.61 2 5
70f10 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 M Kennedy 57.5 7 $5.50 Little Spoon 54.0kg 6.40L 1:16.58 32
30f9 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1300m 3Y MDN Good4  C Whiteley 59.0 7 $1.75F Nobody Better 56.5kg 3.00L 1:20.44 2 1
20f10 MACK Sat21Decl9 1050m 3Y MDN Good4  C Whiteley 570 7 $4.20 Scent Of Fear 57.0kg 0.40L 1:00.94 4 3
40f 7 QUEA Mon 9Sepl9 1000m F&M MDN Good3 B Spriggs 56.5 1 $2.30F Dazzling Damsel 55.5kg 3.57L 57.44 33
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‘- 1 1
- BEER 'N' SMOKES
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
# % Sire Fubu Dam Gunzoff
Breeder Mrs K Dulhunty
Owners M J McCormack & Mrs K Dulhunty
Colours Red, Black Band, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
6of7 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn Soft5 M Elliott
90f9 TOWN Thu2Jan20  1300m 3Y MDN Good4  E Cass
110f 13 TOWN Sat 14Dec19 1200m 3Y MDN Good4  E Cass
110f 11 TOWN Thu 5Dec19  1000m MDN Good4  E Cass
13 0f 13 TOWN Fri 22Nov19 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 P Romeo
&=
* [EJ GOTTA BE BETTER
@ 3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Better Than Ready Dam Ekka Ride
Breeder Yarramalong
Owners Mrs S Hammer
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise
Stripe
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f7 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m 3y Mdn SoftS  J Felix
60of9 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 N Day
10 of 13 TOWN Sat 14Dec19 1200m 3Y MDN Good4 P Cullen
60f13 TOWN Fri 22Nov19 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 P Cullen
30f10 TOWN Sat16Nov19 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 W D'avila

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Liliana McCormack Barrier 5

Jockey Mark Elliott 54.0kg Prizemoney $900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $91.00 Mianu 57.0kg 9.60L 57.61 31
56.5 8 $151 Nobody Better 56.5kg 11.65L 1 2

1:20.44

570 7 $151 Soldati 57.0kg 9.90L 1:11.26 4 4
550 10 $151 Urban Myth 57.0kg 16.35L 57.74 5 10
58.0 7  $81 Dutch Rocket 54.0kg 17.40L 57.93 5 5

Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 3

Jockey Jeffrey Felix 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,150

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 9:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $19.00 Mianu 57.0kg 5.80L 57.61 6 6
55.5 4 $13 Nobody Better 56.5kg 8.00L 1:20.44 8 8
55.5 12 $17 Soldati 57.0kg 8.10L 1:11.26 10 11
55.0 6 $8.50 Dutch Rocket 54.0kg 5.55L 57.93 11 1
550 9 $5 Animal Spirits 56.5kg 3.50L 57.82 9 8
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Race 4 TAB BENCHMARK 65 Handicap 1000m QLD: 2:43 pm
Prize $15,000. 1st $8,300. 2nd $2,700. 3rd $1,350. 4th $725. 5th $425. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:43 pm
10th $300. NT: 2:13 pm
Rail: +1 metre Entire Course SA:3:13 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 12:43 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 6. Hutcho Lugging bit off first time, tongue tie again, 9. Talk About a Saga Bandages off first time,
ear muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Buon Natale Wanderson D'Avila  Shryn Royes 5579751570 37545 $132155 14% 38% 7 60
3. Rapt in Rumba Ngarie Nelson Rick A Nelson 9642945686 62:13-5-7 $88305 21% 40% 3 585
4. Invisible Girl Chelsea Jokic Joao Campeao 4685085518 355-1-2  $129300 14% 23% 9 575
5. Gingersnap Adam Sewell John Manzelmann 3016035377 60:9-7-8  $149,150 15% 40% 8 56.5
6. Hutcho Quayde Krogh Georgie Bourke 2582403144 485-8-4  $129125 10% 35% 1 565
1. Little John Jeffrey Felix John Manzelmann 8687684568 19:4-1-0 $63250 21% 26% 4 555
8. Shrouded Frank R Edwards Robert Stagg 1645585276 48:7-6-9  $101,075 15% 46% 2 55
9. Talk About a Saga Bonnie Thomson Jade Doolan 7511556533 8:2-1-2 $21950 25% 63% 5 54
10. Insolvent Pietro Romeo Bill Dale 6605785083 37:3-3-3 $39600 8% 24% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4. Invisible Girl "H
5. Gingersnap "H

2. Buon Natale "ﬁ

10. Insolvent v
9. Talk About a Saga 'ﬁ

7. Little John

3. Rapt in Rumba "H
8. Shrouded "ﬁ\
6. Hutcho "H

| C ’i g'l g' g-p [ <3 ’n g' i'i
N W £ (33} =2} =~ [+2] [}

-

Rail position: +1 metre Entire Course Race Direction —>
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= [} BUON NATALE

' 7 year old bay gelding (male)
LY ¥ Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Clean

Breeder Darley
Owners L S Goodsell & G M Morgan

Colours Black, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Softs W D'avila
70f8 DUBB Fri4Octl9  1400m OPEN BM73 Good3 Y Lewis
50f9 TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 Y Lewis
90f11 SCON Mon 9Sepl9 1200m SPRING CUP BM84 Good4 K Cowan
70f9 MORE Sun1Sepl9 950m TOWN PLATE BM76 Good3 B Looker
-
~ [ RAPT IN RUMBA
m 9 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Sequalo Dam Rapt in Swing

Breeder Mrs C E Campbell

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $132,155
W&P% 14-38

Trainer Shryn Royes
Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 60.0kg
Win Range 1109m - 1400m

Career 37:5-4-5 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1st Up 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-1-1  Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 9:1-2-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $12.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 4.00L 57.02 7 17
570 8 $7 Attalea 56.0kg 4.94L 1:22.49 2 2
n/a Screen Shot n/a 2.69L 57.5
540 7 $31 Slyd's Footprints 54.0kg 9.02L 1 11
1:11.91
56.5 3 $6.50 Dream of Ascot 54.5kg 4.34L 53.28 9 7
Trainer Rick A Nelson Barrier 3
Jockey Ngarie Nelson 58.5kg Prizemoney $88,305

Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 21-40

X - Career 62:13-5-7 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-3
Owners Mrs P Kapernick & M J Fuccilli Firm 1:0-0-0 G0od 51957 Soft 9:4-0-0 H 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Blue Diamonds, Blue Armbands, Black Cap irm L.9-0- ood > Lo oft 5:5-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 38:8-2-3  Dist 44:5-3-6 Track 17:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 16:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Soft5 N Nelson 58.5 3 $20.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 7.80L 57.02 1 1
60of6 CAIR  Tue2llan20 950m BM69 Soft5 N Nelson 56.5 6  $51 Sparkly Star 60.5kg 6.60L 54.71 1 1
4of 6 HOME Sat11Jan20 900m BM65 Good3 N Nelson 59.5 3 $4.20 Written Image 55.0kg 0.80L 51.93 1 1
20f7 GLAD Sat14Dec19 850m HCP Good M Gray 55.5 4 $21 Boot Shaker 58.0kg 2.00L 50.19 2
90f10 TOWN Fri22Nov19 1000m BM69 Good4 N Nelson 570 9  $91 Media Vita 58.5kg 5.30L 57.3 1 1
i n Trainer Joao Campeao Barrier 9
INVISI BLE GIRI‘ Jockey Chelsea Jokic 57.5kg Prizemoney $129,300
(‘ ) 6year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 14-23
: Sire | Am Invincible Dam Morecora
g;‘;ﬁgf:mrc'( Drew 0 E Lo AR Medonad 1) Cameso A Career 35:5-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Muherin e S emmon, A EHICCONTIE 1 Tampesd Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 285-1-1  Soft 70-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Seams, White Sleeves, Red Seams, Red Cap, White Seams Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 24:5-1-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Softs  ClJokic 57.5 9 $17.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 2.50L 57.02 6 6
6of6 HOME Sat1lJan20 900m BM65 Good3  CJokic 59.0 2 $4.20 Written Image 55.0kg 3.80L 51.93 6 6
80of 10 TOWN Fri 22Nov19 1000m BM69 Good4 W D'avila 565 6  $26 Media Vita 58.5kg 3.80L 57.3 8 7
11 of 14 TOWN Thu 15Augl9 1200m BM69 Soft5 D Simmons 570 13 $811|}{Ilishani Wrangler 56.0kg 5.80L 12 1
80f9 MACK Mon 5Augl9 1050m CL6-SW Good4  C Whiteley 555 2 $5.501,%})?gaher Slipper 54.5kg 6.90L 5 4
T"-' B GINGERSNAP Trainer John Manzelmann Barrier 8
Jockey Adam Sewell 56.5kg Prizemoney $149,150
6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1290m W&P% 15-40
£¥  Sire Snippetson Dam The Gingermeister
g:;ﬁgfsr JMI; EmzNemnn Career 60:9-7-8 12 Mths 202-2-3 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 45:7-5-6  Soft 11:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 19:2-2-4 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Softs A Sewell 56.5 8 $7.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 1.65L 57.02 2 3
12 of 13 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1100m BM60 Good4 M Kennedy 59.5 8  $20 Fidereus 59.0kg 5.10L 1:03.95 77
1of10 TOOW Sat28Decl9 1110m F&M BM58 Good4 M Wishart 60.5 10  $18 Gingersnap 60.5kg 0.50L 1:06.99 2 2
60of 10 MACK Sat21Decl9 1100m BM65 Good4  C Whiteley 555 9 $71Y0%%3Kn0w the One 58.0kg 5.40L 7 6
10 of 12 TOWN Sat 14Dec19 1200m HCP Good4  F R Edwards 540 12 $101 Polar Blast 59.5kg 5.10L 1:09.81 11 12

BET EASY
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~ Trainer Georgie Bourke Barrier 1
n HUTCHO Jockey Quayde Krogh 56.5kg Prizemoney $129,125
. 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-35
Sire Congrats Dam Kylie
g:;ﬁgfs' S%“I{A"ablgg';‘f“d Career 485-8-4 12 Mths 203-5-1 1stUp 80-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 34:4-8-1  Soft 10:0-0-3 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Softs  Q Krogh 56.5 1 $3.60 Shrouded 55.0kg 1.25L 57.02 5 5
80of11 MACK Thu170ct19 1300m BM60 Good4 D Simmons 595 3 $11 Last Chance 62.0kg 6.15L 1:17.37 7 9
20f12 MACK Sat50ctl9  1300m BM55 Good3 T Doyle 615 3 $61Cl%|g;)ration Day 60.0kg 0.10L 8 8
40f10 EMER Sat7Sepld  1300m BM6O Good3 DSimmons 600 2 $3EF Arellano 55.0kg 355 11646
11 of 14 MACK Tue 27Augl9 1300m CL6-SW Good4 D Simmons 57.5 13 $51 Durif 59.0kg 10.60L 1:15.28 7 8
LITTLE JOHN Trainer John Manzelmann Barrier 4
Jockey Jeffrey Felix 55.5kg Prizemoney $63,250
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-26
£¥  Sire Golden Archer Dam Conquered
g:;ﬁgfs' J'V'Hr EAQ’[']ZNe‘l’r']‘;‘;‘nn Career 19:4-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-0-0  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Softs ) Felix 55.5 4 $12.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 7.30L 57.02 8 9
6of 7 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1200m BM69 Good4  C Whiteley 545 3 $13 All Eez 60.5kg 13.50L 1:09.76 5 5
80of 10 TOOW Sat 7Decl9  1100m BM68 Good4 S Bogenhuber 555 4  $26 Love You Lucy 58.5kg 7.30L 1:06.1 9 8
70f7 TOOW Sat260ctl9 1300m CL4 Good4 S Bogenhuber 555 5 $13 Chamberlain 54.5kg 3.65L 1:20.53 6 5
6of9 TOOW Sun60ctl9 1300m CL4 Good4 B Nothdurft 560 5 $9.501§1I;ezaglotte's Heart 56.0kg 5.65L 7 7
— n Trainer Robert Stagg Barrier 2
SH ROUDED Jockey Frank R Edwards 55.0kg Prizemoney $101,075
7 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 15-46
_ Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Secret Beauty
g:;ﬁgfs' éysqgggm Stud Farm Career 487-6-9 12 Mths 121-3-0 1stUp 9:2-1-1  2nd Up 8:2-1-1
Colours Black, Red Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 43:7-49  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 23:6-4-4 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Softs  F R Edwards 550 2 $3.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 1.25L 57.02 32
60of13 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1100m BM60 Good4  F R Edwards 580 7  $18 Fidereus 59.0kg 3.20L 1:03.95 9 9
40f9 TOWN Sun22Dec19 1000m BM75 Good4  F R Edwards 540 6 $315I2%r1fect Knowledge 54.5kg 2.40L 8 9
50f9 TOWN Sat14Decl9 1000m BM65 Good4  F R Edwards 5.0 3 $19 Ijeluxe Rocker 57.5kg 3.40L 57.06 5 8
80of9 TOWN Tue18Junl9 1200m BM69 Good4 AThompson 545 8 $7 Imanui 62.5kg 6.15L 1:09.76 35
i n Trainer Jade Doolan Barrier 5
TAI'K ABOUT A SAGA Jockey Bonnie Thomson 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,950
A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 25-63
h Sire Real Saga Dam Talk to the Heart
g:;ﬁgfs' J'\"Er[goij;t['f Career 82-12 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours Blue, White Sash, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Soft5 B Thomson 540 5 $6.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 5.00L 57.02 9 8
1of13 TOWN Sat27Janl8 1200m CL1 Good4 W D'avila 575 12 $3.9OF1T1a1II§8About a Saga 57.5kg 0.40L 7 8
1of9 ATHN Sat13janl8 1100m2UP MDN-SW  Firm2  Clokic 585 8 $51T0a3|‘|é5About a Saga 5:5kg 2501 4 s
50f9 TOWN Sat4Marl7 1200m 3V HCP Softs  E Cass 540 2 $16 Rusty Scooter 565k 340L 11165 32
60of 11 TOWN Tue 14Febl7 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 E Cass 59.0 5 $5.50 Relnino 54.0kg 5.20L 1:11.11 8 9
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- . Trainer Bill Dale Barrier 6
w 10 IIdNbSOII-dVE(N.Ir) Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,600
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 900m - 1050m W&P% 8-24

Sire Nothing to Lose Dam Ice Gold J

Breeder Mrs N Dale 2.3 0. 1.0 1-0-

Owners Mrs N L Dale & W B Dale E_aree(; g’ 70'303 3 éz “fltg'z;z'al 30 2 ;Stftua?lggg 0 ﬁ"d Up0_6(')10000

Colours Red, Lime Green And Black Vee, Lime Green Sleeves irm U.9-0- ?o b ot 3.1-0- eavy UL-U-

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 20:2-1-3 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1000m Bm65 Soft5 P Romeo 54.0  6$101.00 Shrouded 55.0kg 4.50L 57.02 4 4
60f9 EMER Tue31Dec19 1000m 0 - 50 Good3 M Milford 570 3 $10 Zorro Feminino 57.5kg 5.00L 57.94 7 8
12 of 13 MACK Thu 28Nov19 1100m BM55 Good4 S Wiseman 540 11  $26 L'amour Malade 59.5kg 6.70L 1:04.2 9 9
50f6  MKAY Tue5Novl9 1050m BM45 Good4 M Haley 585 5 $2.501,%gt1hlentic Swing 58.5kg 6.50L 33
70f9  MACK Thul70ctl9 1100m CL2-SW Good4  § Watkin 500 8 $101Tell Everybodys70kg575L 10547 4 5
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Race 5 TOWNSVILLETURFCLUB.COM.AU RATINGS BAND 0 - 55
Handicap 1200m

QLD: 3:23 pm

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,300. 2nd $2,700. 3rd $1,350. 4th $725. 5th $425. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +1 metre Entire Course

Straight: 310m.

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Bernie's Regret Blinkers off again, 8. Owens Blinkers again, tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Bernie's Regret
2. Brave Bow
3. Fine Elsewhere

4, Stone Philospher (NZ)

6. Deejaybeat
1. Zulu Tuk

9. Cinnabarbow

11. Rose Clip

12. Dragon Inthe North
13. Diamond Country
14. Puncheon Journey

15. Animal Spirits

16. Rear View Mirror

17. Clout
18. Aguias

BET EASY

Jockey

Adam Sewell
Pietro Romeo
Jeffrey Felix
David Simmons

Scott Sheargold
Mark Elliott

Peter Cullen

Emily Cass (a3)
Wanderson D'Avila
Graham Watson
Quayde Krogh
Bonnie Thomson
Chelsea Jokic
Frank R Edwards
Rhiannon Payne

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Michael Geaney
Errol Sewell
Robert Kirkwood
Shryn Royes

Olivia Cairns
Errol Sewell

Michael Geaney

Alwyn Bailey
Jamie McConachy
Chris Parry
Stacey Adam
Ronald Finch

Ben Williams
Scott Cooper
Sharlee D'Avila

Last 10
9580766553
0s158s907s
752s1
0572958463

0308120224
5145574446

0838642585

4723374963
1186553533
3571538380
2455009075
0495819694
8566523351
0395325391
6438510595

Career
20:1-1-4
32:4-3-1

3:1-1-0
32:5-5-2

14:1-3-1
23:1-1-1

15:2-2-1

44:4-5-5
22:1-0-3
15:2-1-2
15:1-1-2
21:1-1-2
12:1-1-3
37:2-4-9
16:1-0-2

Prize
$34,450
$47,880
$13,800
$62,215

$24,775
$25,400

$29,650

$96,550
$27,650
$25,450
$21,300
$31,375
$16,825
$58,400
$15,860

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:23
NT: 2:53

SA: 3:53

WA: 1:23

pm
pm
pm
pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

5% 30% 14
13%  25%
33% 67%
16% 38% 15

59
59
59
59

SCRATCHED

1% 36% 9
4% 13% 4

58
58

SCRATCHED

13% 33% 12

57

SCRATCHED

9% 32% 2
5 18% 5
13% 33% 6
% 21% 1
5% 19% 10
8% 42% 13
5% 41% 11
6% 19% 3

56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
54
55
55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 15 4. Stone Philospher 'ﬁ
-
o 14 1. Bernie's Regret v
-
& 13 16. Rear View Mirror 'ﬁ
@ 12 9. Cinnabarbow "v
o M 17. clout g™

§y 10 15. Animal Spirits "ﬂ‘

‘;" 9 6. Deejaybeat "H

‘_:j 8 3. Fine Elsewhere “H

‘;: 7 2. Brave Bow 'ﬁ

-W 6 13. Diamond Country v

‘. 5 12. Dragon Inthe North "ﬁ

6 4 7. Zulu Tuk "ﬂ‘

o 3 18. Aguias "ﬁ\
o 2 11. Rose Clip “V
;é‘ 1 14. Puncheon Journey 'ﬁ

Rail position: +1 metre Entire Course Race Direction —>
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L '
- BERNIE'S REGRET
.'n'; 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. *  Sire Bernardini Dam But One Regret
Breeder Michael Rea Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs D L Geaney, Mrs S L Byrnes & Ms A L Byrnes
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves With Navy Blue Stars,
Cap With Gold Stars
Race Details Track
90f15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200mO0 - 55 Softb
80of12 MACK Mon 5Augl9 1800m BM60 Good4
13 0f 14 TOWN Sat 27Jull9  1609m BM55 Good4
70f13 MACK Sat13Julld  1300m CL3-SW Good4
60f12 BALL Fril7Mayl9 2100m BM58 Synth
-
* |F3 BRAVE BOW

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Red Arrow Dam Villa Albani
Breeder Parador Park Thoroughbreds

*
L
)

Owners Mrs J Fenoglio, K Fenogilo, B Fengolio, B Gofton, Mrs D Gofton

Colours Yellow, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
13 of 15 TOWN Sat 25Jan20  1200m 0 - 55 Softs
1of11 TOWN Sat16Novl9 1000m BM50 Good4
80f9 HOME Sat18Mayl9 1180m BM60 Good4
90f9 BOWE Sat2Marl9 1200m CL6-SW Good3
12 of 13 TOWN Sat 26Jan19  1200m BM65 Soft5

®  [EJ FINE ELSEWHERE

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Real Saga Dam Cloudfree

Breeder Mrs K Bond

Owners Mrs S J Kirkwood, S A Flanagan & Miss T Corfield
Colours Gold, Red Diamond, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track
70f15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Softs

50f9 HOME Sat1lJan20 900m CLB Good3
20f11 MACK Thu12Dec19 1100m 0 - 55 Good4
10f10 CAIR  Fri27Sepl9  950m MDN-SW Good3

S/

.

I} STONE PHILOSPHER

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Battle Paint Dam Carlita Miss

Breeder P J Bruce & J W Campin

Owners Ms S Royes

Colours Blue, White Sash, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
15 0of 15 TOWN Sat 25Jan20  1200m 0 - 55 Soft5
50f8 TOWN Fril7Jan20 1000m 0 - 60 Good4
70f10 TOWN Sun 22Decl9 1000m 0 - 60 Good4
20f9 CHT  Sat7Decl9  1200m BM65 Good
90f10 TOWN Fri 22Nov19 1000m 0 - 60 Good4

BET EASY
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Trainer Michael Geaney Barrier 14

Jockey Adam Sewell 59.0kg Prizemoney $34,450

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-30

Career 20:1-1-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-3  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Navy Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Sewell 59.0 14 $20.001I%a&0n Inthe North 56.0kg 5.70L 14 14
C Whiteley 560 4 $7.50 2oﬁany Rocket 58.5kg 6.50L 1:52.43 9 10
C Whiteley 59.0 13 $9.50 Scottish Lad 55.5kg 8.251 1:37.23 12 12
C Whiteley 56.0 4  $31 Coastal Boy 58.5kg 4.40L 1:17.27 11 13
B Rawiller 58.5 10  $14 Racing Paradise 61.5kg 6.50L 2:15.2 6 4

Trainer Errol Sewell Barrier 7

Jockey Pietro Romeo 59.0kg Prizemoney $47,880

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 13-25

Career 32:4-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:2-2-1 Track 19:3-3-0  Trk/Dst 8:1-2-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Romeo 590 7 $41.001I%a&0n Inthe North 56.0kg 7.20L 12 13
B Thomson 595 4 $10 Brave Bow 59.5kg 0.40L 57.58 8 9
G Watson 550 1  $18 Zukaz 59.5kg 14.45L 1:09.43
B Thomson 545 2 $26 Kirabo 59.0kg 10.20L 1:09.63 9 9
F R Edwards 540 12  $41 Kirabo 61.0kg 7.80L 1:09.75 9 11

Trainer Robert Kirkwood Barrier 8

Jockey Jeffrey Felix 59.0kg Prizemoney $13,800

Win Range 950m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Felix 590 8 $7.501I%ag%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 3.70L 10 8
J Felix 600 2 $3.605I§>§é5eeding Assassin 60.5kg 2.00L 6 5
J Felix 585 7 $7.50 Tén Goal Polo 57.5kg 3.50L 1:04.3 7 4
F R Edwards 575 8  $26 Fine Elsewhere 57.5kg 0.20L 55.5 8 6

Trainer Shryn Royes Barrier 15

Jockey David Simmons 59.0kg Prizemoney $62,215

Win Range 950m - 1180m W&P% 16-38

Career 32:5-5-2 12 Mths 17:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-3-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-3-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Simmons 59.0 15 $26.001I35a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 20.70L 8 10
W D'avila 5.0 5 $11 Buster Block 59.0kg 4.60L 56.72 5 3
J Felix 575 5 $31 Nic's Time 56.0kg 5.90L 57.11 7 8
J Hoopert 555 7 $121|}41c)£(6)ngle Magic 56.5kg 6.30L 9 4
P Cullen 575 7 $91 Star Banner 585k 5250 56.96 0 10
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2 |[J DEEJAYBEAT

’ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Therock Dam Lago Rhythm

Trainer Olivia Cairns Barrier 9
Jockey Scott Sheargold 58.0kg Prizemoney $24,775
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-36

gwﬁgfsr &Ag'\é\érnﬁlbsggtes Mrs M Bates, Mrs L Schroder & P J Henderson Career 14:1-3-1 12 Mths 121-3-1 1st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
Colours Yellow, Pu'rple Di'amond Ana Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Soft5 S Sheargold 580 9 $11.001I%Bag%on Inthe North 56.0kg 6.70L 5 6
30f11 MACK Sat21Dec19 1200m0 - 55 Good4 S Sheargold 570 4§10 Mélvagio 56.0kg 0.40L 1:10.78 10 11
10 of 11 MACK Thu 12Dec19 1300m CL3-SW Good4  C Jokic 56.0 7 $7.50 Kanui 55.5kg 5.45L 1:16.52 1 1
80of 10 MACK Thu 28Nov19 1300m CL3-SW Good4  C Jokic 56.0 4  $10 Shenron 59.0kg 6.70L 1:16.8 10 10
1of11 MACK Fri15Novl19 1200m MDN Good4  CJokic 59.0 1 $2.40F Deejaybeat 59.0kg 3.25L 1:10.55 33
. . Trainer Errol Sewell Barrier 4
7 ZUI'U TUK . Jockey Mark Elliott 58.0kg Prizemoney $25,400
5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-13
Sire Sea Zulu Dam Livada
Breeder Mr B Byrnes 1.1 1.0 0-0- 1-0-
Owners Shooin (Mgr: B G Byrnes) :a ree(; g 30'101 ! 22 Ncllﬂl‘;iz'lllo 0 ;stﬂUSROS.OOéJ 0 flnd UpOé.l(.)l()OOO
Colours Navy And Magenta Diagonal Stripes, Navy Sleeves, Striped Cap rm L= ood le.l-1- OTt 50 eavy V-t
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-0 Track 21:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 7:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f 15 TOWN Sat25Jan20  1200m 0 - 55 Soft5 M Elliott 58.0 4 $8.001I%Bag%on Inthe North 56.0kg 3.40L 9 9
1of12 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1000m MDN-SW Good4d N Day 575 7 $13 Zulu Tuk 57.5kg 0.50L 57.55 33
40f11 TOWN Thu 5Decl9 1000m MDN Good4 M Elliott 540 5  $21 Urban Myth 57.0kg 2.75L 57.74 2 2
50f14 TOWN Sat24Augl9 1300m MDN Good4 M Elliott 540 5  $14 Osmond 56.0kg 1.00L 1:18.57 5 7
70f13 TOWN Thu 15Augl9 1000m MDN Soft5 € Whiteley 540 11  $15 Cinematography 54.5kg 2.00L 58.1 4 5
- n CI NNABARBOW Trainer Michael Geaney Barrier 12
Jockey Peter Cullen 57.0kg Prizemoney $29,650

@ 5 year old grey mare (female)
A% Sire Golden Archer Dam Trace of Silver
Breeder KS & M M Lucey

Owners J L Lucey, Mrs M M Lucey, Mrs P T Duncan, C L Bird, M A Geaney, G R

Hanson, Ms F M Charnley, B Jones & T A Lane
Colours Green, White Spots And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

10 of 15 TOWN Sat 25Jan20  1200m 0 - 55 Soft5 P Cullen

8of11 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1000m CL3-SW Good4 C Jokic

30f11 MACK Thu12Decl9 1100m 0 - 55 Good4 C Jokic

8of13 TOWN Fri22Nov19 1300m CL1 Good4 P Cullen

6of 7 HOME Sat2Novl9 1180m BM60 Good4  C Jokic
= ROSE CLIP

@ 5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Snippetson Dam Tessie Rossa

Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners Mrs L J Berry & P Bishop
Colours Maroon, White Diamond And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Soft5  E Cass
70f8 CAIR  Thu19Dec19 1400m CL6-SW Good3 E Cass
20f10 ATHN Sat7Decl9  1400m BM50 Good3 E Cass
30f8 INNI  Sat30Novl19 1200m BM55 Firm2  E Cass
30f12 TOWN Sat16Nov19 1400m BM55 Good4 E Cass

BET EASY
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Win Range 900m - 1050m W&P% 13-33

Career 15:2-2-1 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

570 12 $20.001I%a&0n Inthe North 56.0kg 6.50L 1 12

540 10  $41 Sparkly Star 59.0kg 8.10L 57.13 3 5
56.0 11  $13 Ten Goal Polo 57.5kg 4.25L 1:04.3 1 1
545 7 $19 Zabring 57.0kg 3.10L 1:18.1 12 12
550 1  $3F He's Terryfied 55.0kg 11.50L 1:07.25

Trainer Alwyn Bailey Barrier 2

Jockey Emily Cass 56.5kg Prizemoney $96,550

Win Range 950m - 1400m W&P% 9-32

Career 44:4-5-5 12 Mths 17:1-1-3 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 31:1-4-2  Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-2

Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 13:1-1-2 Track 16:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 8:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 2 $6.501I%a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 2.40L 3 3
540 5 $14lgg.§field Avenger 59.0kg 2.55L 1 1
590 6 $5.50 Drops of Jupiter 60.0kg 2501 11

1:23.39

56.5 2 $6 Fine 'n' Devine 57.5kg 1.60L 1:10.52 1 1
580 4 1 1

$7 Drogps of Jupiter 57.0kg 2.85L
12282
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= ] DRAGON INTHE NORTH

‘***’ 4 year old bay mare (female)
— ™ Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Northern Friends

Breeder Mr a Chiu

Trainer Jamie McConachy Barrier 5
Jockey Wanderson D'Avila 56.0kg Prizemoney $27,650
Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 5-18

Owners J McConachy & Ms J Ladbrook :a ree(; g 20:160_3 22 I\lclltl112i8:02—30—3 ;stftUg 04:00_00 0 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours White, Blue Stars, Red Sleeves, White Cap With Blue And Red Stars irm Y:U-U- 00 i Ot b:U-- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of 15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Softs W D'avila 560 5 $8.501I%Bag%on Inthe North 56.0kg 1.50L 4 4
10f10 CAR  Thu19Decl9 1250m MDN Good3 WDaila 540 9 $3.30F1|2553%on Inthe Norths40kg225. 9 7
80f13 MACK Thu 28Novl9 1200m MDN-SW Goodd FREdwards 555 6  $14 With Trust 56.0kg 500L 11078 6 6
60f10 TOWN Sat16Novl9 1000m 2UP MDN-SW Good4  F R Edwards 56.5 4  $2F Animal Spirits 56.5kg 4.60L 57.82 6 6
50f6 IPSW  Wed 11Sep19 1666m MDN-SW Good4 T Williams 55.5 1 $5.50 Starlighter 55.5kg 6.30L 1:43.83 2 4
k DIAMOND COUNTRY Trainer Chris Parry Barrier 6
\ / Jockey Graham Watson 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,450

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Diamond Sands
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-33

Owners MsS Grav.J H Martin. P L Torkins. Mrs S J Tomkins. v J Zhu. M A Career 15:2-1-2 12 Mths 16:2-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Hender & C N Tomng e O T S IO, EEAH Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 142-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Green, Red And White V, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 10:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-1-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30of15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Softs G Watson 555 6 $8.001I%a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 2.00L 7 5
70f12 TOWN Sat16Novl9 1400m BMSS Goodd J Felix 575 7 $4.201|§256885 of Jupiter 57.0kg 5.00L 6 7
1of1l TOWN Tue5Novl9 1200m BM45 Good4 S Sheargold 585 6 $3.601I:31ilé?gond Country 58.5kg 1.50L 5 4
50f15 TOWN Sun270ctl9 1300m CL1 Good4 G Watson 540 8 §13 Triﬁmph Star 58.0kg 1.80L 1:17.96 5 4
30f11 TOWN Fri11Octl9 1200m F&M CL1 Good4  C Whiteley 540  5$3.90EF Fred's Gift 55.0kg 1.20L 1:11.26 8 7

- PUNCH EON JOURN EY Trainer Stacey Adam Barrier 1
Jockey Quayde Krogh 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,300

e # 6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1106m W&P% 7-27

Sire Good Journey Dam Punchline

Breeder Vintage Bloodstock q1.1. 1. 012 0-()-

Owners G L Kinlyside & Mrs C J B Kinlyside :a ree; (} 51'101 2 22 Nclltlll;i%lzo ;Stﬂuﬁollgol 0 ﬁnd Up04.1600001

Colours Red, Pale Blue Plumber To Your Door Logo, White Sleeves, Pale Blue irm L0-1- oo i ort LU-0- eavy UU-U-

Double Armbands Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Soft5  Q Krogh 555 1 $6.001|%5a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 1.50L 1 1
40f9 HOME Sat1lJan20 900m CLB Good3 S Sheargold 560 5 $55I§>g<;5eeding Assassin 60.5kg 1.90L g8 4
50f10 TOWN Sun22Dec19 1000m 0 - 60 Good4  C Jokic 540 1 $15 Nic's Time 56.0kg 3.10L 57.11 22
12 of 13 MURR  Wed 28Aug19 1200m BM56 Good4 K Bishop 540 2 $91 Russian Romeo 60.0kg 9.50L 1:11.11 22
10 of 11 DARW Sat27Jull9  1200m 0 - 58 Good B Davis 550 9  $61 Mcintyre 60.0kg 5.40L 1:09.83

BET EASY
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- ANIMAL SPIRITS Trainer Ronald Finch Barrier 10
Faaa Jockey Bonnie Thomson 55.0kg Prizemoney $31,375
& & 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-19
®. _® Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Regal Tier
Breeder Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Career21:1-1-2 12 Mths 141-1-0 1stUp5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Owners R Finch, D Pedracini & G R Brown Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 161-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 H 20-0-1
Colours Sky Blue, Lilac Sleeves, Emerald Green Stars irm U.90-0- ood 16.1-1- ot 3.0-0- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 10:1-1-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 15 TOWN Sat 25Jan20  1200m 0 - 55 Soft5 B Thomson 55.0 10 $26.001I%538%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 8.20L 15 11
40f10 HOME Sat1lan20 1180m BM6O Good3 BThomson 550 2  $10 Chic Sox 55.0kg 2100 L0885 7 6
90of11 MACK Sat21Decl9 1200m 0 - 55 Good4 D Simmons 545 1  $21 Malvagio 56.0kg 5.90L 1:10.78 7 9
50f12 TOWN Sat14Dec19 1200m 0 - 60 Good4 B Thomson 540 2 $311|}{Iggsl21ty Marmalade 57.0kg 4.10L 1 1
80of 13 MACK Thu 28Nov19 1100m BM55 Good4 B Thomson 545 5 $14 I._'a.mour Malade 59.5kg 4.00L 1:04.2 13 12
= . Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 13
16 REAR VIEW M I RROR Jockey Chelsea Jokic 54.0kg Prizemoney $16,825
4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-42
Sire Pluck Dam Zaripova
Breeder Yarramalong Career 121-1-3 12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Qumers B E D Wiliams Firm 0000 Good 111-13  Soft00-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Green Maltese Cross irm U.90-0- ood LLI-1- ort U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Soft5  Clokic 540 13 $81.001I%5a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 5.50L 13 15
60f10 PENT Sat23Novl9 1000m CLB Fast ) Felix 600 8  $6Encoronada 56k 560L 10061 4 4
6of 7 CHT  Sat190ctl9 1000m CLB Good M Haley 560 4 $8 Micawber 60.0kg 8.70L 59.08 5 5
50f7 EWAN Sat28Sepl9 1200m CLB Good D Edmonds 58.5 5 $4.40 Jackoh 56.0kg 2.70L 1:13.01 2 2
20f5 PRRE Sat17Augl9 1200m CLB Good ] Felix 57.5 2 $2.15 Written Image 58.5kg 6.50L 1:09.3 2 2
f‘ CI.O UT Trainer Scott Cooper Barrier 11
. Jockey Frank R Edwards 55.0kg Prizemoney $58,400
7 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 5-41
Sire Clang Dam Shoved Out
ggﬁﬁﬂfs'M;VR,YVa”;“*M o e € Yo 6 R Walhco g Ly CTEET 37249 12Mths 11113 15t Up &1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Wil e AR g BRI ST Fim 3101 Good 26135 Soft6:0-0-3  Heavy 1:0-10
Colours Purple, Lime Green Star, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap, Lime Green Stars Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 11:1-2-5 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 15 TOWN Sat25Jan20  1200m 0 - 55 Softs  FR Edwards 550 11 $12.001I35a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 7.10L 22
30f8 ATHN Sat1l)an20 1200m0- 50 Goodd GWatson 580 1 $61{q/0ai§§h Me Dazzle Emssokg260. 1 1
90f11 MRBA Thu26Decl9 1210m BMSS Good3 G Watson 570 7 $6 Labrusco 595k 7.00L 11082 23
50f10 CAIR  Thu19Dec19 950m CL1 Good3 G Watson 540 3 $8 He's Blessed 59.5kg 2.15L 54.88 1
30f11 CAIR  Sat23Nov19 1250m CL1 Good3 G Watson 540 3 $6 Deigo Bay 56.0kg 0.95L 1:13.6 2 2
" AGUIAS Trainer Sharlee D'Avila Barrier 3
-j' = } ) Jockey Rhiannon Payne 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,860
‘| 5yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-19
- Sire Benfica Dam Iguazu Falls
Breeder Miss R Davey Career 16:1-0-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Qumers Mrs  C A Davila Firm 2100 Good 9002 Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Heart And Cap irm 2.1-U- ood J.0-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 15 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1200m 0 - 55 Soft5 R Payne 550 3 $51.001I35a8%0n Inthe North 56.0kg 3.60L 6 7
40f7 ATHN Sat1lan20 1000m CLB Goodd M Abe 575 4 $6Taking Charge 57.5 370 57.14 3 4
3of 7 MRBA Thu26Dec19 1010m CLB Good3 W D'avila 560 2 $8 Cool Attitude 56.5kg 4.75L 57.42 5 5
80of9 ATHN Sat 7Decl9  1200m CLB Good3 S Pawsey 570 2 $7 Cool Attitude 55.0kg 10.30L 1:08.77 7 5
50f9 INNI  Sat30Novl19 900m CLB Firm2 W D'avila 60.0 1 $6.50 Arnhem Beauty 55.0kg 2.60L 5141 5
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QLD: 4:03 pm
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Race 6 HAPPY AUSTRALIA DAY FROM THE TTC RATINGS BAND 0 - 60

Handicap 1400m

Prize $15,000. 1st $8,300. 2nd $2,700. 3rd $1,350. 4th $725. 5th $425. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:03 pm
10th $300. NT: 3:33 pm
Rail: +1 metre Entire Course SA: 4:33 pm
Straight: 310m. WA: 2:03 pm

Circumference: 1680m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Reagan Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 10. Kanui Tongue control bit again, tongue tie
off again, 11. As Yawood Ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Moving Target David Simmons Shryn Royes 0105936256 56:4-6-8 $76,145 7% 32% 1 59
2. Party Pies Emily Cass (a3) Scott Cooper 7359954549 36:5-1-5 $54300 14% 31% 11 585
3. Reagan Adam Sewell Stephen Massingham 2352531159 15:2-1-2 $28,580 13% 33% 8 585

SCRATCHED
5. Roscommon Bonnie Thomson Joanna Hassett 3207542312 27:3-5-2 $56,700 11% 37% 10 57.5
6. Simply Marvellous Jeffrey Felix Ben Williams 1303852024 324-7-7  $110,040 13% 56% 5 57.5
7. Music Quayde Krogh Georgie Bourke 6328855365 15:1-1-3 $28900 7% 3% 7 57
8. Makarios (NZ) Rhiannon Payne Sharlee D'Avila 5253757582 38:4-3-8 $46,368 11% 39% 9 565
9. Mikeys Turf Mark Elliott Stephen Potiris 8647706571 13:1-1-2 $42600 8% 31% 3 56
10. Kanui Pietro Romeo Terry McGovern 4016095050 35:3-3-4 $57,900 9% 29% 6 54
11. As Yawood Graham Watson Chris Parry 0859459487 29:1-4-4 $43,020 3% 31% 4 54
12. Eden Road Peter Cullen Shryn Royes 9805579769 51:3-5-4 $65360 6% 24% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@ 1 2. Party Pies "M

‘/’ 10 5. Roscommon "H
’;’ 9 8. Makarios 'H

é 8 3. Reagan v
-i 7 7. Music v

é‘e':- 6 10. Kanui "v

é 5 6. Simply Marvellous "a‘

% 4 11. As Yawood "ﬂ“

6 3 9. Mikeys Turf "H

9w 2 12. Eden Road 'ﬁ‘

.’-A 1 1. Moving Target “H

Rail position: +1 metre Entire Course Race Direction >
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¥ MOVING TARGET

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Miffy
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

/>

Trainer Shryn Royes Barrier 1
Jockey David Simmons 59.0kg Prizemoney $76,145
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 7-32

areer 56:4-6- ths 25:2-3-5 1st :1-2- n :0-0-
Owners § J Royes c 56:4-6-8 12 Mths 25:2-3-5 1st Up 10:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Colours Blue, White Sash, Yellow Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 443-5-5  Soft 7:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:2-1-4 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 11 TOWN Sat25Jan20  1400m 0 - 60 Soft5 D Simmons 500 1 $21.001$2i5n1pgly Marvellous 57.5kg 7.30L 6 10
1of8 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1400m BM69 Good4 W D'avila 540 1 $26 Mdving Target 54.0kg 0.50L 1:22.78 1 2
10 of 10 HOME Sat11Jan20 1180m BM60 Good3 S Sheargold 550 8  $15 Chic Sox 55.0kg 7.35L 1:08.85 8 10
50f13 TOWN Sun22Dec19 1400m CL3-SW Good4 B Thomson 59.0 3 $71 Regal Reece 59.0kg 3.50L 1:24.33 2 2
90f9 CHT  Sat7Decl9  1400m BM60 Good  J Hoopert 550 6 $5 Archie's Son 59.0kg 6.95L 1:25.47 6 8
f‘ n PARTY PI Es Trainer Scott Cooper Barrier 11
@) 3 b ding (male) Jockey Emily Cass 58.5kg Prizemoney $54,300
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 14-31
Sire Zizou Dam Out of Position J
g:;ﬁgfs' I\'\AArrsaJ 'Eec'('))o“pcgr Career 36:5-1-5 12 Mths 40-0-1 1stUp 8:0-0-2  2nd Up 62-0-1
Colours Purple, Lime Green Star, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap, Lime Green Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 25:4-1-4 Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:4-0-3 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f 11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Soft5  E Cass 585 11 $21.001$2i5n1pgly Marvellous 57.5kg 4.70L 1 1
30f7 ATHN Sat1ljan20 1200m BMGS Goodd KSwaffer 590 2 $10Labruscos7.skg 400L 10987 303
90f9 CAIR  Mon 10Jun19 1250m CL6-SW Soft7  J Stanley 575 5  $41 The Harrovian 57.5kg 39.45L 1:15.05 8 9
90f11 CAIR  Thu 16Mayl9 1250m BM65 Soft5  J Stanley 56.0 8  $21 Snowy Moet 61.0kg 5.35L 1:14.86 2 2
40f9 CRNS Tue6Novl8 1400m HCP Good3 R Shred 550 1 $4 Bold Kingston 56.0kg 3.75L 1:23.09 1 2
o Trainer Stephen Massingham Barrier 8
jﬁ B REAGAN Jockey Adam Sewell 58.5kg Prizemoney $28,580
| 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1250m W&P% 13-33
b Sire All American Dam Merlene de Lago J
gxﬁgfsr?xz\gdfli;/ldM?sr?tjEozz—hi((iiley B J McDonald, J McDonald, J Career 15:2-1-2 12 Mths 72-2-2 1st Up 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Mcdonald, Mrs N A MIcDonaId, T W Hedley &IRJ Schumache;r I Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 111-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Orange, Yellow H Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Soft5 A Sewell 585 8 $3.201$2i?11F;Iy Marvellous 57.5kg 1.25L 2 2
30f11 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1200m 0 - 60 Good4 N Day 585 2 $4.20 Outpatient 575k 030L 111.95 44
50f12 CAIR  Thu19Decl9 1250m CL2 Good3 N Day 59.0 7 $1.95F Foxy Feline 55.5kg 2.40L 1:14.04 3 4
20f10 TOWN Fri 22Nov19 1000m 0 - 60 Good4 N Day 58.0 3 $3.60 Star Banner 58.5kg 1.25L 56.96 22
30f11 TOWN Tue9Aprl9 1300m CL3 Soft5  C Whiteley 55.5 9 $1.80F Zero Secrets 56.5kg 1.70L 1:17.33 1 1
H ROSCOMMON Trainer Joanna Hassett Barrier 10
Jockey Bonnie Thomson 57.5kg Prizemoney $56,700
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1470m - 1625m W&P% 11-37
Sire Ferocity Dam Courallie Star J ’
e M ey e T Career 27:3-5-2 12 Mths 132-4-3 1stUp50-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Williamson, Mrs C M Braafield, Mrs E PIunkettl, S Plunkett, MgrlsJ Hewitt, § Brown, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-5-2 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Ms E Currin, Miss B L Wilson, B Long & Mrs S M Deveney Jockey 2:0-1-1 Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 9:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Sash And Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Soft5 B Thomson 575 10 $3.601$2ign1|%ly Marvellous 57.5kg 2.25L 5 4
20f9  TOWN Thu2Jan20  1400m BM65 Good4 B Thomson 545 4 $850 Regal Reece 59.0kg 0.75L 1:23.88 1 1
10 of 12 TOWN Sat 14Dec19 1200m 0 - 60 Good4  C Jokic 570 11 $201|}{I(i)gsfz1ty Marmalade 57.0kg 5.80L 12 12
7of11 TOWN Sat16Novi9 1200m BMGS Goodd FREdwards 570 11  $10 Narda Shar 600kg 3601 11077 9 9
40of 7  TOWN Thu 30Mayl9 1609m 0 - 60 Soft5  Clokic 575 6 $3.60 Arno Bay 57.5kg 2.90L 1:39.22 1 1
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: n SIMPLY MARVELLOUS Trainer Ben Williams Barrier 5
Jockey Jeffrey Felix 57.5kg Prizemoney $110,040
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 13-56
Sire Sequalo Dam Saminites
Breeder Bellfield Lodge Thoroughbreds Career32:4-7-7 12 Mths 17:1-3-3 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Owners Mrs S Hammer

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-7-5 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Stripe Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 25:4-4-6  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 SoftS  J Felix 575 5 $7.001$2i?11F;Iy Marvellous 57.5kg 1.25L 1 11
30f8 TOWN Fri17Jan20  1200m CL6-SW Good4  J Felix 560 4  $41Bryan's Babe 525kg 4.00L L0981 8§ 8
110of 11 TOWN Thu 2Jan20  1200m 0 - 60 Good4 P Cullen 58.0 7  $26 Outpatient 57.5kg 2.30L 1:11.95 1 11
30f10 TOWN Sun22Decl9 1000m 0 - 60 Good4 N Day 58.0 9  $20 Nic's Time 56.0kg 2.45L 57.11 9 9
80of9 CHT  Sat7Decl9  1200m BM65 Good  J Felix 565 5 $41|}{|1c3;c6)ngle Magjic 56.5kg 9.80L 4 6

. MUSIC Trainer Georgie Bourke Barrier 7
' Jockey Quayde Krogh 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,900
;5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-33

Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Hot Show

Breeder Nordic Racing And Breeding q1.1. a1 1.0 0-()-

Owners Reef 'n’ Beef, Mrs R M Kidner & A R Bethel (FZa ree(; (} 56101 3 22 “ﬁtg,sllf é 12 Sl)stﬂU5[?04.0110 1 ﬁnd Up2.3600000

Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Sleeves, Hot Pink Stars, Lime Green Cap, Hot Pink irm U:0-0- ood o.l-1- oft 5:U-0- eavy ZU-U-

Stars Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Soft5  Q Krogh 570 7 $6.001$2ign1pgly Marvellous 57.5kg 4.50L 10 6
30f9 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1300m 0 - 60 Good4  Q Krogh 56.5 7 $111:L1'z;‘r5190ur Malade 59.0kg 0.30L 9 9
20f11 TOWN Thu2Jan20 1200m 0 - 60 Good4 Q Krogh 565 11 $61 Outpatient 57.5kg 0.10L 11195 g 8
80of 10 TOWN Sun 22Dec19 1000m 0 - 60 Good4 B Pengelly 57.5 3 $8.50 Nic's Time 56.0kg 6.40L 57.11 10 10
80of9 TOWN Thu5Decl9 1000m 0 - 65 Good4 L Tilley 550 1  $13 Lieutenant Dan 56.5kg 4.15L 57.1 5 4

n MAKARIOS Trainer Sharlee D'Avila Barrier 9

i Jockey Rhiannon Payne 56.5kg Prizemoney $46,368
" Tyear old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-39
- Sire Makfi Dam Silken Power
gxﬁgfsrﬁﬂgl?:% P J Foster, K A Paine, S J Spinks, S Wunnacharoensri, E Career 38:4-3-8 12 Mths 152-2-3 1st Up 81-1-2 2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Sydon, Mrs R Sydon, D Stretch, A P Hill, C Daros, SF] Maybury, M 0'Donnell, s N ¢ Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-3  Soft 13:1-1-5 Heavy 6:2-0-0

Hogg, M T S witala, M H Wildman, B R Thomas, B A Ong, D L Mathews, J Sweeney Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 15:3-1-4 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
& Suffering Succotash Syndicate (Mgr: R L Coward)

Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green Heart And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Soft5 R Payne 565 9 $20.001$2ign1rély Marvellous 57.5kg 4.00L 9 7
20f5 ATHN Sat1l/an20 1400m BM6S Good4 R Payne 550 1 $3.60 Lake Hillier 550k 1301 12393 303
50f9 TOWN Thu2jan20  1400m BM65 Good4  F R Edwards 545 8  $15 Regal Reece 59.0kg 5.70L 1:23.88 34
30f12 TOWN Sat 14Dec19 1200m 0 - 60 Good4  F R Edwards 565 6 $1011|}{I(iJ%P21ty Marmalade 57.0kg 2.60L 9 9
7of8 INNI  Sat30Novi9 1500m BMGO Firm2  FREdwards 585 3 Co 43

$21 Cousin Muscles 55.0kg 12.20L
1:28.53
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‘-.-:5 Trainer Stephen Potiris Barrier 3
“*" n M I KEYS TURF Jockey Mark Elliott 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,600
K * ! ': 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1217m W&P% 8-31
.JI‘.! ~  Sire Turffontein Dam Mikeys Magic
gﬁgfsr msr /E Pligﬁf ?\Ars] P Davies M $J Daniger, C C Halden, KB Huey, 6 o cor 112 12 Miths 10:1-0-0- 15t Up 21-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Dalziel, § J Sheppard, M Oliveri, J N Williams, M J Casgey,'M J Cotter, B E Warbarton_ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
& D J Blooranta Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Softs M Elliott 560 3 $11.001$2i?11%Iy Marvellous 57.5kg 5.20L 33
60of8 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1400m BM69 Good4 P Romeo 540 8 $10 Mdving Target 54.0kg 3.40L 1:22.78 8§ 8
40f13 TOWN Sun22Dec19 1400m CL3-SW Good4 W D'avila 540 12  $11 Regal Reece 59.0kg 3.30L 1:24.33 11 1
70f14 TOWN Thu5Decl9 1300m CL1 Good4 M Elliott 57.5 12 $31 Hi Zero 59.0kg 3.60L 1:18.4 10 9
70of11 CAIR  Sat23Nov19 1250m CL1 Good3 M Elliott 58,5 7  $11 Deigo Bay 56.0kg 3.05L 1:13.6 9 11
o Trainer Terry McGovern Barrier 6
v KAN UI Jockey Pietro Romeo 54.0kg Prizemoney $57,900
v::. 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 9-29
& Sire Real Saga Dam Kahui .
g;ssgfsrﬁvll\;llczir\l/(e?r?qng & Breeding Career 35:3-3-4 12 Mths 16:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, Navy Blue Vee, Checked Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 29:3-3-2 Soft 40-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 11:2-1-1 Track 11:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Soft5 P Romeo 540 6 $15.001$2i?11%Iy Marvellous 57.5kg 3.80L 8 9
11 0of 12 MACK Wed 15Jan20 1560m BM55 Good4 P Romeo 565 7 $7.50 I.)o.rdogne 57.0kg 10.60L 1:34.01 12 1
1of11 MACK Thu12Dec19 1300m CL3-SW Good4 P Romeo 555 8  $51 Kanui 55.5kg 0.50L 1:16.52 8 7
60f14 CAIR  Sat23Novl9 1400m CL2 Good3 W D'avila 540 4 $31 Agility 54.5kg 4.30L 1:23.39 8 7
110f 12 TOWN Sat 16Nov19 1400m BMS55 Good4 N Yadi 560 8 $151g50885 of Jupiter 57.0kg 10.80L 32
k AS YAWOOD Trainer Chris Parry Barrier 4
\ / Jockey Graham Watson 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,020
6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 3-31
Sire Ready As Dam Gold Bouquet
g:;sgfsr I\h/l/lsr lS I\GA;)ar)g/;an Career 29:1-4-4 12 Miths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 7:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Colours Green, Red And White V, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 261-3-2  Soft 3.0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 TOWN Sat 25Jan20  1400m 0 - 60 Soft5 G Watson 540 4 $71.001$2i?11%Iy Marvellous 57.5kg 6.80L 7 8
80f10 HOME Sat1lJan20 1180m BM60 Good3 D Simmons 550 10 $21 Chic Sox 55.0kg 6.85L 1:08.85 9 8
90of9 BOWN Satljunl9  1200m 0 - 60 Good3 M Haley 550 9  $12 Pretty Vacant 55.5kg 9.25L 1:10.61 6 9
40f9 CHT  Sun12Mayl9 1400m BM50 Good G Watson 55.5 8  $12 Donavia 57.5kg 9.50L 1:25.31 8§ 4
50f11 TOWN Tue 30Aprl9 1609m BM65 Good4 G Watson 540 4 $101 Feringo 56.5kg 4.10L 1:37.92 6 5
& EDEN ROAD Trainer Shryn Royes Barrier 2
' Jockey Peter Cullen 54.0kg Prizemoney $65,360
' l 8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2110m W&P% 6-24
‘-;_ ¥ Sire Adam Dam Scarlet Rose
Breeder Mrs a M Williams 2.C. 0.0 01. 0.9
Owners G J Laming, Mrs M A Laming & J Annear E?reefgli305 4 22 n:ltl;;io.zozo 0 :s;tUl%?iozlzl ﬁnd Up4_91'00201
Colours Blue, White Sash, Yellow Armbands And Cap i 4:0-1- 00d 5UA-2- oft 10:3-2- eavy %LU
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TOWN Sat25Jan20 1400m 0 - 60 Softs P Cullen 54.0 2$151.001$2i?11%Iy Marvellous 57.5kg 6.70L 4 5
80of8 TOWN Fril7Jan20  1400m BM69 Good4 A Sewell 540 5 $101 Mdving Target 54.0kg 7.60L 1:22.78 6 7
13 0f 13 TOWN Sun 22Dec19 1400m CL3-SW Good4 P Romeo 59.0 13  $101 Regal Reece 59.0kg 11.50L 1:24.33 13 13
50f10 CHT  Sat7Decl9  1200m 0-45 Good G Goomany 590 4 $11 Got the Tickets 56.5kg 4.80L 1:13.02 10 10
70f7 CHT  Sat22Junl9 1800m BM55 Good G Watson 550 2 $17 Donavia 58.5kg 25451 1:54.88 5
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